	00 00	-2005	Jnited States Patent and	T OF COMMERCI d Trademark Office
REC				
		74547		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	ariank Unice: Mease	erecord the attached do		
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s):			rty(ies)
Daniel V. Levy	ı	Name: Xerox Corp	oration	
Liang-bih Lin		Internal Address:		2.2
				<u></u>
Execution Date(s) August 23-24, 2005		Street Address: 80	00 Long Ridge Road	325(
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? X Yes No	P.O. Box 1600		=
3. Nature of conveyance:		1.0. Box 1000	······································	
X Assignment Mer	rger	City:	Stamford	
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	State:	CT	
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	Zip:	06904-1600
Other		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	Tyes V N
		ached? Yes X		natents
5. Name and address to whom corres	spondence	<u> </u>	No of applications and p	patents
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be mai	spondence iled:	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and p	
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and p	40.00
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Str	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and p	40.00 card
i. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Str. Suite 2800	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit	40.00 card
5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Str. Suite 2800	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit	40.00 card it account
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Structure 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest no	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Structure 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Company) Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest no mation 0893 Last 4 Numbers	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Structure 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Company) Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest no	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (213) 488-7100	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Control of the cont	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest no mation 0893 Last 4 Numbers	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Control Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit According According 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest not reaction 0893 Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 00011	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address:	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Control Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit According According 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depos (government interest not remation 0893 Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	40.00 card it account ot affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address: 9. Signature:	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Control Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit According According 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depose (government interest not mation 0893 Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 0001 Jser Name	40.00 card it account ot affecting title) 382-0316874
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW: Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Str	spondence iled: PITTMAN LLP reet t, Suite 2800 90017-5406	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Control of the cont	FR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to depose (government interest not mation 0893 Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 0001 Jser Name	d0.00 card it account ot affecting title) 382-0316874 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

I. Name of conveying party(ies):		
MARC J. LIVECCHI		
		0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	U.S. P. 213522
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		11326
Name: Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:08/26/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
	•	

PATENT REEL: 016934 FRAME: 0125

Attorney Docket No.: 89382-316874 Client Docket No.: 20050547

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application

entitled Photoreceptor Additive (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),
which Application:
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Jin Wu 28 Brass Castle Webster, NY 14580 Date 8/23/2005
Daniel V. Levy 23 Brighton Street, Apt. 2 Rochester, NY 14607 Date \$\frac{1}{23}/2005\$
Liang-bih Lin 392 French Road Date 1/2 4/2005 Rochester, NY 14618
Marc J. Livecchi 195 Kennedy Circle Date

PATENT REEL: 016934 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 08/26/2005

Rochester, NY 14609